ITL PUBLIC SCHOOL

Summative Assessment 2 (2016 -17)
CLASS - 1II

Dear Parent

Kindly note the Summative Assessment 2 schedule for class III. Kindly supervise your ward’s preparation
and ensure that he/she does well in the forthcoming Examinations.

Exam Timings
Reading Time: 8:15 am - 8:30 am
Writing Time:  8:30 am — 11:00 am

Date Day 11

22/02/2017 Wednesday English

27/02/2017 Monday Social Science
02/03/2017 Thursday Hindi

06/03/2017 Monday Science

08/03/2017 Wednesday G.K.

17/03/2017 Friday Mathematics

General Instructions-
1. Computer Theory Assessment will be conducted on Friday, February 17™, 2017 within
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regular school timings.

. SA2 Computer Practical will be conducted from February 13" - February 17%, 2017.
. Tuesday, February 21%, 2017 will be a preparatory off.
. The school timings on the examination days will be 8:00 am — 11:45 am. Buses will ply

accordingly. Canteen facility will be available.

. It is compulsory to appear in all exams, however, if a student remains ‘absent’ on any exam day

due to any unavoidable circumstance or medical reason, parents are requested to inform the
school reception on the very same day / at the earliest.

. Answer sheets will be given to students on Friday, March 24”’, 2017. (Timings 8:00 am —

11:45 am) Attendance is compulsory. Buses will ply accordingly. Canteen facility will be
available.

. The result will be declared on Friday, April 1%, 2017. (Timings: 8:30 am — 10:00 am)
. Use of unfair means/cheating during the examination will amount to zero.
. New Session will begin from Friday, April 7th, 2017. (Timings 8:00 am — 2:00 pm). Buses will

ply accordingly.

10. The book shop and uniform shop will remain open on April 1*, 2017 from 9:00 am-2:00 pm.

Principal



